
Fort Valley State (0) -vs- Allen University (0)
3/1/2026 at Allen University (Allen Softball Stadi)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Chelsea Booker
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Fort Valley State 0 5 2 3 3 13 13 0
Allen University 0 0 2 1 0 3 3 6

Fort Valley State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mariah Williams ss 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Marley Quammie cf 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Jasmin Stewart 1b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Amira Johnson dh 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Elise Graham dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Blanks rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jennifer Ramirez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Darianna Sosa 3b 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Zoe Molina c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Myah Brown c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Street c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tayler Graham lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
Gabrielle Stonecyphe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danielle Bacon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 13 13 12 1 0 7

2B: Marley Quammie (1)
HR: Jasmin Stewart (1); Amira Johnson (1)
SF: Mariah Williams (1); Jasmin Stewart (1); Jennifer Ramirez (1)
SB: Mariah Williams (2); Marley Quammie (1); Megan Blanks (1)
HBP: Marley Quammie (1); Megan Blanks (1); Tayler Graham (1)

Allen University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremyah Adams c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nayomi Pryor lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kanitria Antenor cf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Tylar Crawford 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Destiny Breton ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Raevyn Thomas 2b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Zakiyah Henderson 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chelsea Booker p 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Yazmyn Pryor rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 18 3 3 3 3 4 3

2B: Kanitria Antenor (1)
E: Tylar Crawford (2); Destiny Breton (1); Raevyn Thomas (2);
Zakiyah Henderson (1)

Fort Valley State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabrielle Stonecyphe 3.0 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 4 2 –
Danielle Bacon 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 –
Totals 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 6 5

Allen University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chelsea Booker 5.0 13 13 12 1 0 0 0 3 0 28 35 10 4 –
Totals 13 13 12 1 0 0 0 3 0 28 35 10 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fort Valley State - Top of 1st FVS AU
M. Williams singled, bunt. 0 0
M. Quammie flied out to cf; M. Williams no advance. 0 0
J. Stewart flied out to lf; M. Williams no advance. 0 0
M. Williams stole second. 0 0
A. Johnson reached on an error by 2b; M. Williams advanced to third. 0 0
M. Blanks hit by pitch; A. Johnson advanced to second. 0 0
J. Ramirez grounded out to ss. 0 0

Allen University - Bottom of 1st FVS AU
J. Adams lined out to cf. 0 0
N. Pryor grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. Antenor flied out to 1b. 0 0

Fort Valley State - Top of 2nd FVS AU
D. Sosa flied out to rf. 0 0
Z. Molina singled to center field. 0 0
M. Brown to c for Z. Molina. 0 0
T. Graham hit by pitch; M. Brown advanced to second. 0 0
M. Williams singled, bunt; T. Graham advanced to second; M. Brown advanced to third. 0 0
M. Quammie doubled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Williams advanced to third; T. Graham scored; M. Brown
scored. 2 0
J. Stewart flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; M. Quammie advanced to third; M. Williams scored. 3 0
A. Johnson homered to center field, 2 RBI; M. Quammie scored. 5 0
M. Blanks singled to center field. 5 0
J. Ramirez flied out to cf. 5 0

Allen University - Bottom of 2nd FVS AU
T. Crawford struck out swinging. 5 0
D. Breton grounded out to 3b. 5 0
R. Thomas struck out looking. 5 0

Fort Valley State - Top of 3rd FVS AU
D. Sosa flied out to rf. 5 0
Z. Molina to c for M. Brown. 5 0
Z. Molina reached on an error by 3b. 5 0
T. Graham singled, bunt, advanced to second; Z. Molina advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to
third. 5 0
M. Williams flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; T. Graham no advance; Z. Molina scored. 6 0
M. Quammie singled, out at second cf to 2b, RBI; T. Graham scored. 7 0

Allen University - Bottom of 3rd FVS AU
Z. Henderson singled to right field. 7 0
C. Booker walked; Z. Henderson advanced to second. 7 0
Y. Pryor flied out to ss; C. Booker no advance; Z. Henderson no advance. 7 0
J. Adams walked; C. Booker advanced to second; Z. Henderson advanced to third. 7 0
N. Pryor flied out to 2b; J. Adams no advance; C. Booker no advance; Z. Henderson no advance. 7 0
K. Antenor doubled to center field, 2 RBI; J. Adams advanced to third; C. Booker scored; Z. Henderson
scored. 7 2
T. Crawford struck out swinging. 7 2

Fort Valley State - Top of 4th FVS AU



J. Stewart homered to right field, RBI. 8 2
A. Johnson reached on an error by 2b. 8 2
E. Graham to dh for A. Johnson. 8 2
M. Blanks singled to left field; E. Graham advanced to second. 8 2
J. Ramirez popped up to p, SAC; M. Blanks advanced to second; E. Graham advanced to third. 8 2
D. Sosa grounded out to ss, RBI; M. Blanks advanced to third; E. Graham scored. 9 2
Z. Molina reached on an error by ss; M. Blanks scored, unearned. 10 2
T. Graham flied out to lf. 10 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Allen University - Bottom of 4th FVS AU
D. Bacon to p for G.Stonecyphe. 10 2
D. Breton walked. 10 2
D. Breton advanced to second. 10 2
R. Thomas singled, RBI; D. Breton scored. 10 3
Z. Henderson reached on a fielder's choice; R. Thomas out at second p to ss. 10 3
C. Booker struck out looking; Z. Henderson no advance. 10 3
Y. Pryor lined out to rf. 10 3

Fort Valley State - Top of 5th FVS AU
M. Williams singled, advanced to second on an error by 1b. 10 3
M. Williams stole third. 10 3
M. Quammie hit by pitch; M. Williams no advance. 10 3
M. Quammie stole second; M. Williams no advance. 10 3
J. Stewart singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; M. Quammie advanced to third; M. Williams scored. 11 3
A. Johnson to dh for E. Graham. 11 3
A. Johnson singled to left field, RBI; J. Stewart advanced to third; M. Quammie scored. 12 3
M. Blanks reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; A. Johnson out at second ss to 2b; J. Stewart scored. 13 3
J. Ramirez flied out to cf; M. Blanks no advance. 13 3
M. Blanks stole second. 13 3
D. Sosa walked; M. Blanks no advance. 13 3
J. Street to c for Z. Molina. 13 3
J. Street grounded out to ss. 13 3

Allen University - Bottom of 5th FVS AU
J. Adams grounded out to 3b. 13 3
N. Pryor grounded out to ss. 13 3
K. Antenor flied out to 2b. 13 3


